
NebulAtom: last minute recommendations by Grazyna Stasinska 
 

 

The date of the NebulAtom workshop is quickly approaching. Important information has already been posted to 

you on the NebulAtom home page under the Material/documents section, namely 

 

http://eventos.redclara.net/indico/materialDisplay.py?materialId=0&confId=184 

 

Also, the day- by-day program of the school (still subject to changes) can be found at  

 

http://eventos.redclara.net/indico/conferenceTimeTable.py?confId=184#20130303 

 

 

Important addresses, e-mails and phone numbers 

 
Local lecturers 

 Claudio Mendoza. Work address: Centro de Física, IVIC, Altos de Pipe, Carretera Panamericana Km 11, 

Caracas 1020. Home address: 1a Transversal de Los Palos Grandes, Residencia Anacoco, PH, Caracas 

1060. Emails:  claudio@ivic.gob.ve, claudiom07@gmail.com, Work tlf.: +58-212-504.1533. Cel: +58-414-

270.8416. 

 José Manuel Ramírez. Work address: Centro de Física, IVIC, Altos de Pipe, Carretera Panamericana Km 

11, Caracas 1020. Emails: josem@ivic.gob.ve,  josem.ramirez@gmail.com. Work tlf.: +58-212-504.1664. 

Cel: +58-412-026.8622.  

 

Local students 

 Ivan Cabrera. Email: cabrera@cida.ve 

 Paul Calderón. Email: corvusluap@gmail.com 

 José Gregorio Fernández . Email: jfernandez@cida.ve 

 Efraín Gatuzz. Email: egatuzz@ivic.gob.ve 

 Alfredo Mejía. Email: mejia@cida.ve 

 Luis Villarreal. Email: lvilla@unet.edu.ve 

 

Foreign participants 

 Isabel Aleman. Email: aleman@strw.leidenuniv.nl. 

 Omar Anguiano. Email: anguiano@astro.unam.mx 

 Gloria Delgado Inglada. Email: gdelgado@astro.unam.mx 

 Nahiely Flores. Email: nahieflores@hotmail.com 

 Nicolás Garavito. Email: jngaravitoc@unal.edu.co 

 Eduardo Lacerda. Email: lacerda@astro.ufsc.br 

 Mariela Martínez. Email: mariela@inaoep.mx 

 Mary Loli Martínez Aldama. Email: maldama@astro.unam.mx 

 Adal Mesa-Delgado. Email: adalfis@gmail.com 

 Christophe Morisset. Email: chris.morisset@gmail.com 

 Margarita Pereyra. Email: mally@astrosen.unam.mx 

 Emma Jonnathan Reyes. Email: jperez@astro.unam.mx 

 William Schoenell. Email: william@iaa.es 
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 Grazyna Stasinska. Email: grazyna.stasinska@obspm.fr 

 Fernanda Urrutia-Viscarra. Email: furrutia@astro.iag.usp.br 

 Natalia Vale Asari. Email: nva@ast.cam.ac.uk 

 

What not to forget to take to Choroní 

 Your passport with date of validity at least 6 months after the end of the school 

 Your invitation letter (just in case) 

 Pocket money in dollars  to cover lunches, extra drinks, local transport, accommodation (before/after school 

if necessary) 

 Your laptop with all the needed software installed (see 

http://eventos.redclara.net/indico/materialDisplay.py?materialId=0&confId=184) 

 A notebook (in paper!) and pens 

 Articles you would like to discuss  (there will be a printer at the school but for reduced use) 

 Bathing suits and towels 

 Sun glasses, sun tan lotion, sun hat 

 Insect repellent 

 One bottle of typical alcohol from your country for the after-dinner sessions (ron, cachaça, tequila…) 

 A small torch (always useful…) 

 Comfortable walking sandals  

 

There will be broad-band wifi and a printer available. Shot glasses, hammocks and a guitar will be provided 
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